RESOLUTION NO. 15-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF MONTEREY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD
JULY 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177 provides that before each
six-month period, successor agencies to former redevelopment agencies must prepare
a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (‘ROPS”) for the enforceable obligations of
the former redevelopment agency in accordance with the requirements of section
34177. The next six-month fiscal period for which a ROPS is required is the period that
commences on July 1, 2015 and ends on December 31, 2015.

WHEREAS, The City of Monterey determined that the proposed action is not a
project as defined by the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)(CCR, Title 14,
Chapter 3 (“CEQA Guidelines), Article 20, Section 15378). In addition, CEQA
Guidelines Section 15061 includes the general rule that CEQA applies only to activities
which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it
can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may
have a significant effect on the environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA.
Because the proposed action and this matter have no potential to cause any effect on
the environment, or because it falls within a category of activities excluded as projects
pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378, this matter is not a project. Because the
matter does not cause a direct or any reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change
on or in the environment, this matter is not a project. Any subsequent discretionary
projects resulting from this action will be assessed for CEQA applicability.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
that it hereby that it hereby approves the ROPS substantially in the form attached as
Exhibit A to this Resolution and incorporated herein by reference. The Finance
Director of the Successor Agency, in consultation with the Successor Agency’s legal
counsel, may modify the ROPS as deemed necessary or advisable. The officers and
staff of the Successor Agency are hereby authorized and directed, jointly and severally,
to do any and all things which they may deem necessary or advisable to effectuate this
Resolution, including, but not limited to, submitting the ROPS to the Oversight Board for
approval, and any such actions previously taken by such officers and staff are hereby
ratified and confirmed.

AYES: 6 BOARD MEMBERS:  Barrett, Kuffner, Nakamura, Pofahl, Rerig, Winick
NOES: 0 BOARD MEMBERS: None
ABSENT: 1 BOARD MEMBERS: Potter
ABSTAIN: 0 BOARD MEMBERS: None

NeQ3/13



o Ji

Maria Jl, Secretary of the Oversight

Board of the Successor Agency of the
City of Monterey Redevelopment Agency
Monterey, California

Harvey Kuffner, Chair of t[\e Oversight Board of
the Successor Agency of the City of Monterey
Redevelopment Agency

Monterey, California

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

AL L

Legal Couﬁseﬁl*td the Oversight Board




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Monterey City

Name of County: Monterey
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 645,600
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
Cc Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 412,776
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 232,824
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 10,000
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) -
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 10,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 655,600

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 10,000
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (20,577)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ (10,577)

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): i 10,000
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) : 10,000

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, |

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. / 2 /
2
- 3'/ e

Signature

EXHIBIT A to Resolution



R, tod Oblicati

1 Pay hedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dallars)

A B c o E: F G H 1 J K L M | N | o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
& g & Total Qutstanding
Itam # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Typs Exacution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired Resenve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
933 6684 -1s 412776 | S 232824 | 5 -15 10,000 | § 655 600
2| Estimated Admin & Cp Ex; Admin Costs 71172015 6/30/2015 City of Monte Estimated operating and admin costs. |All 10,000 N 10,000] S 10,000
$ 412776
B 232,824
B ]
8 N -
Ed =
TR A g
9 a
0 |
1 |
—2 -
E; -]
4]

EXHIBIT A to Resolution




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (I}, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or
when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-
sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

A B c D E F | G I H 1
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
pericd balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued cn and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Nen-Admin
or befere Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 or after 01/01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Etc. Admin Comments
ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)
1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
1,282,150 445,908 25,000 |Column E includes $33,115 excess PPA
2 |Revenue/lncome (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie tc the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
ditor-Controller during June 2014
County-Auditar-Contrallerduring June 4,820 Interest on Reserve Balances & "Other"
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/131/14)
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 48792 4,423
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)
5 |ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie tc the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the N ;
o entl d
Report of PPA, Colurn S i
i 20,577
6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
i i i $ -1s -|$ 1233358 % -|s as0728|s -
ROPS 14-15B Estimate (01/01/15 - 06/30/15)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,and H=5+6) 5 s .l s 1,233,358 | $ -|ls 4as0728|s 20,577
8 |Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2015 4,600 Interest on Reserve Balances & "Other"
9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/30/15) 542 518 223,004 10,000
10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)
11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash B: +8-9-1
9 RS R s -Is ls  esosanls s 2s2324)5  q0sm

EXHIBIT A to Resolution




Reported for o ROPS 14-154 (uly 1. 2014 through O
{

Recognirad Ghligation Paymant Schedule [ROPS 15-16A} - Report of Prior Paried Adjustmients

ecarmer 31, 2014) Park< Pursuart ko Haallh and Safety Code (HSC) saction 34188 (a)
[Report Amaunts i Whoe Dallars)

ROPS 14-15A CAC PPA: To bs campletud by the CAC upan submital af the ROPS 15-184 by th SA fo Finanee and

ROPS 44-45A Successor Agancy [SA) eported Prior Period ‘ Soction 34186 {a), SAs ars required ta. rt tho diff botwoon teir actual funding ane te| I the ROPS 14-15A (July through Decamber 2014} penad. The amsunt the CAC. Note that CACs will fead to enter thair own formules of the Ine tem loval pursuant to the manner i which
of Rodeveiopmart Pragerty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) agproved for the ROPS 15-10A (uly w15 by 1o SA's OPS 14-15 pror H ocitas that iho priar IFroporiod by SAs they calculate tha #PA.  Alsa nato that the Admin amoir do aot naed ko ba letad at tha lina e (avsl and ma 58
by e 2y {CAC) and e ar onlored a8 a ko sum
wl e | s | w0 & | s J o] ol [ . gl o [ 5 J g oo [T & 1 s 1 o0 4 ' T ol Ao e e oy e Fp i
Non-RPTTE P RPTIE
HALCAC Hon-
Aginand Aamin
Ml %A Non Adinin
ano Adrin, PPA
{Amount Usedia
onnat ROPE 1318
Sthar Funds Non-Admin Admin Raques oy GAE AQminCAC
Avmianis Avilizola Ciftarance
”PTTY rPrTE i sem
1ROPG 14-13 oeisrance (0P8 1ot sxconds oial
Grirtadec - uhclhor | Kol Lot of (K1 lesn ihan dsiiinted »afother | Mot Lonsar of iherized, e Nod Laesar o NetLavsncal
Projoct Narte | e nsol | Aumiorzed) wnlabioanal | Auharized! ol aftarance x| Nt Dinarance Ruhoitzed! Autharizea 1
#ams | Dsti Gbiigntion | Auinorized ctuai Autnorized A Astunl Autharzed arnna Availably Achual inarm) Authortred arna Avallile Astual smrg) (e 24 Commants s Actanl Ditterence Avalaie At Diffarancs
i BES 5 weaah g 4320m 5 = 1l -1t als -1 23000 ELRLES S50 44 |8 eckled 3 2080 3 = s -
T = B B ey = TTE z ¥ .
2 Esioaied A = B =15 B B3 B YT LTXICY X7 X =
3 oreermy il s TeRETT =) T e = T+ = T G
Mwiise
Srasct s
408 Avarncs
et
T omutn g C oy = B 5 =5 = 3 z
(Lander) ana PRI,
LLE (F for
cont of Werier
o e Uve
o
10 LM aparments
81409 vy
T Cowi 5 T 5 - B e T - = 3 T

EXHIBIT A to Resolution




